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Notification

It is notified for the general information of all the concerned that as notified by the University, the Fee
Structure for the following Under Graduate & Post Graduate Programs under Faculty of Nursing
Sciences during the academic session 2025-26 shall be as under:

SMT. RADHIKABAI MEGHE MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING, WARDHA

E r r
demi 25-2
Fees for Under Gr e Programs: -
{ Category Tuition Enrolment Fee/ Health
Serial Program Feds University Fee (One Exam Fee | Insurance Fee
No. rog Intake Time During (Annual) (Annual)
(Annual) ——
Admission)
1 — 108 General | Rs.1,60,000 Rs.25,000 Rs.6,000 Rs2,500
=e Py NRI $3200 $500 $100 B
5 P. B.B.Sc. Nursi 50 General Rs.82,000 Rs.7,000 Rs.4,200 Rs.1,250
s i NRI $2500 $200 $100 $50

*The aforesaid fees shall be increased by 7.5% for UG courses every year till the completion of course in view of inflation.

Fees for Post Graduate Programs:

r - Enrollment Fee/ Health \
; Tuition : ; s
Seria P Int Fois University Fee (One Exam Fee Insurance Fee \‘
1 No. s - - Time During (Annual) (Annual) |
ke (Annual) o \
Admission) ]
M.Sc. Medical Surgical —1
Nursing Rs.1,05,000 Rs.10,000 Rs.8,500 Rs.2,500 |
1 (CVTS - Intake - 04) 8 _
(Oncology - Intake - 02)
(Nephrology - Intake - 02) - 54500 $300 $§100 - $50 -
) Rs.1,05,000 Rs.10,000 Rs.8,500 Rs.2,500
| 2 M.Sc. OBGY Nursing 6 R
‘ $4500 $300 $100 $50
) Rs.1,05,000 Rs.10,000 Rs.8,500 Rs.2,500
3 M.Sc. Mental Health Nursing 5
$4500 $300 $100 $50
_ ) Rs.1,05,000 Rs.10,000 Rs.8,500 Rs.2,500
4 M.Sc. Child Health Nursing 5
$4500 $300 $100 $50
c M.Sc. Community Health 3 Rs.1,05,000 Rs.10,000 Rs.8,500 Rs.2,500
Nursing 1 $4500 $300 $100 $50

*The aforesaid fees shall be increased by 5% for PG Degree courses every year till the completion of course in view of

inflation.
« Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute Office : DMIHER (DU), S i
. : ite : , Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha 4421 i
of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) P:07152-287701-06 | E : InfoC?Dc}mih%r.e)du.inr ’ 7 etarashirs e
» Conferred ‘A’ Grad status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India. Office : (Off Campus) : Datta Meghe Medical Coilege, Wanadongri.

» Re-accredited by NAAC (4th Cycle) with A+ + Grade (CGPA3.78) Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtara, India
E : meghesmshealth@gmail.com

www.dmiher.edu.in



Post Basic Diploma in

Critical Care Nursing
Post Basic Diploma in
Orthopaedic and
Rehabilitation Nur
Post Basic Diploma in
Psychiatric Nursing

Post Basic Diploma in
Neonatal Care Nursing
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